SECTION 4 GELLED BATTERIES
Gelled Electrolyte Sealed Lead Acid 6 and 12V Batteries
64
FM28614
BS EN ISO 9002:
1994
Because we operate a constant improvement policy, our products are subject to change without notice.
Tel: +44 (0)1727 864437 Fax: +44 (0)1727 855400

L
P
R
O
D
U
C
TS
Time in Minutes - Amps to 1.80 VPC
Battery Model 5 10 15 30 45 60 90
BEG060075 17.9 13.3 10.0 6.8 4.9 3.9 3.1
BEG060100 25.2 18.8 14.2 9.6 7.1 5.8 4.4
BEG060120 30.1 22.5 17.0 11.6 8.5 7.0 5.6
BEG120075 17.4 13.0 9.7 6.6 4.7 3.9 3.1
BEG120120 30.2 22.4 16.9 11.5 8.4 6.9 5.5
BEG120180 41.7 34.5 28.7 16.8 12.0 10.6 7.3
BEG120260 53.5 40.5 33.2 22.2 16.2 13.6 10.7
BEG120330 67.7 52.0 41.8 28.5 20.9 17.8 13.8
BEG120440 89.0 68.0 54.8 35.6 26.9 22.5 18.0
BEG120550 117 89.5 71.9 49.1 36.1 29.8 20.8
BEG120700J 149 114 91.5 59.3 44.7 37.1 27.9
BEG120700 147 113 91.1 58.9 44.3 36.7 27.7
BEG120800 166 126 102 66.3 49.7 42.1 31.1
BEG120900 192 147 116 76.5 56.7 47.5 35.5
BEG121000 212 163 131 84.1 63.6 53.0 39.8
BEG121100 233 178 144 94.9 70.1 59.9 44.6
BEG121200 282 237 193 121 95.1 74.6 47.2
BEG121350 317 270 225 148 122.7 100.4 68.5
BEG121500 353 284 233 151 124.5 103.1 73.1
BEG121600 423 322 251 159 130 110.2 76.8
BEG122000 511 379 290 180 149 129 97.8
BEG122300 556 416 316 193 162 138 106
BEG061100 279 205 156 93.7 71.3 58.1 43.7
BEG061600 466 355 276 175 143 121 84.4
BEG062000 511 379 290 180 149 129 97.8
Time in Minutes - Amps to 1.67 VPC
Battery Model 5 10 15 30 45 60
BEG060075 21.2 15.2 11.6 7.0 5.2 4.4
BEG060100 30.5 21.8 16.7 12.7 10.7 10.0
BEG060120 36.5 26.0 19.8 15.3 13.2 12.0
BEG120075 21.2 15.2 11.6 7.0 5.2 4.4
BEG120120 36.5 26.0 19.8 15.3 13.2 12.0
BEG120180 49.5 39.6 32.3 18.8 13.4 12.0
BEG120260 61.6 45.5 36.5 24.4 17.5 15.1
BEG120330 84.9 65.3 48.9 29.1 21.5 18.1
BEG120440 112 83.7 62.7 37.7 29.0 24.7

BEG120330 78.6 58.3 45.1 28.1 21.7 17.9 13.5
BEG120440 103 76.9 59.0 37.1 28.2 23.9 17.4
BEG120550 135 100.1 77.5 48.5 36.7 30.3 22.5
BEG120700J 172 128 98.4 61.1 46.2 38.6 29.1
BEG120700 169 126 96.6 60.4 46.0 38.4 28.8
BEG120800 191 143 110 68.6 51.5 42.7 32.3
BEG120900 221 163 126 78.4 59.6 49.6 36.4
BEG121000 246 183 141 86.6 65.3 54.3 40.5
BEG121100 270 201 155 96.7 72.2 59.9 47.4
BEG121200 295 248 205 129 100.6 79.8 49.4
BEG121350 332 284 239 159 129.7 107.4 71.6
BEG121500 368 298 248 162 131.6 110.2 76.4
BEG121600 442 339 267 170 137 117.8 80.2
BEG122000 534 399 308 193 157 138 102.2
BEG122300 581 437 336 207 171 147 110.8
BEG061100 292 216 166 100 75.4 62.1 45.6
BEG061600 487 372 293 187 151 129.6 88.2
BEG062000 534 399 308 193 157 138 102.2
Gelled Electrolyte Sealed Lead Acid 6 and 12V Batteries
65

BEG120180 5.5 4.0 3.1 2.6 1.7 1.4 1.2 0.83
BEG120260 8.0 5.9 4.6 3.9 2.6 2.1 1.8 1.2
BEG120330 9.9 7.0 5.6 4.8 3.3 2.8 2.4 1.6
BEG120440 12.8 9.2 7.3 6.1 4.2 3.5 3.0 2.0
BEG120550 16.6 12.1 9.5 7.9 5.4 4.4 3.8 2.6
BEG120700J 21.1 15.3 12.3 10.2 6.9 5.7 4.9 3.2
BEG120700 20.6 15.0 11.9 9.8 6.7 5.5 4.8 3.2
BEG120800 23.6 17.1 13.5 11.4 7.8 6.4 5.5 3.7
BEG120900 26.9 19.4 15.4 12.9 8.9 7.3 6.3 4.2
BEG121000 30.2 21.7 17.2 14.4 9.9 8.2 7.1 4.6
BEG121100 33.2 24.0 19.0 15.8 10.9 9.0 7.7 5.1
BEG121200 36.3 26.1 20.9 17.6 12.1 10.0 8.6 5.6
BEG121350 48.0 31.4 23.9 19.9 13.4 11.1 9.5 6.2
BEG121500 51.8 32.9 26.2 21.9 14.9 12.4 10.5 7.0
BEG121600 55.9 37.7 29.9 24.9 17.1 14.1 12.0 7.7
BEG122000 68.6 43.5 34.5 28.9 20.0 16.6 14.2 9.3
BEG122300 76.8 50.5 40.1 33.7 23.3 19.4 16.5 10.7
BEG061100 33.5 24.2 19.2 16.0 11.0 9.1 7.8 5.2
BEG061600 55.9 37.7 29.9 24.9 17.1 14.1 12.0 7.7
BEG062000 60.4 43.5 34.5 28.9 20.0 16.6 14.2 9.3
Time in Hours - Ah to 1.85 VPC
Battery Model 2 3 4 5 8 10 12 20
BEG060075 4.8 4.9 5.0 5.2 5.4 5.5 5.8 7.2
BEG060100 6.4 6.6 7.0 7.3 7.8 8.2 8.4 10.0
BEG060120 8.4 8.6 8.8 9.0 9.6 10.2 10.8 12.6
BEG120075 4.8 4.9 5.0 5.2 5.4 5.5 5.8 7.2
BEG120120 8.4 8.6 8.8 9.0 9.6 10.2 10.8 12.2
BEG120180 11.1 12.0 12.4 13.1 13.8 14.4 14.4 16.5
BEG120260 15.9 17.6 18.4 19.4 20.9 21.4 21.8 24.4
BEG120330 19.8 21.1 22.5 23.8 26.7 27.6 28.8 32.0
BEG120440 25.5 27.6 29.0 30.7 33.6 34.9 35.9 39.0
BEG120550 33.2 36.4 38.1 39.6 42.8 44.3 45.5 51.0
BEG120700J 42.2 46.0 49.0 51.0 55.4 57.3 58.8 64.4
BEG120700 41.3 45.1 47.5 49.2 53.2 55.3 57.0 63.2
BEG120800 47.2 51.2 54.1 56.9 62.4 64.0 66.0 73.2
BEG120900 53.8 58.2 61.5 64.5 71.0 73.2 75.4 83.0
BEG121000 60.4 65.2 69.0 72.2 79.5 82.3 84.7 92.0
BEG121100 66.4 71.9 75.9 79.2 87.2 90.0 92.4 102.5
BEG121200 72.6 78.3 83.5 87.9 97.0 100 103 112
BEG121350 96.0 94.3 95.6 100 107 111 114 123
BEG121500 103.68 99 105 109 119 124 126 139
BEG121600 112 113 120 125 137 141 144 154
BEG122000 137 130 138 145 160 166 170 186
BEG122300 154 152 161 168 186 194 198 215
BEG061100 67.1 72.6 76.7 80.0 88.1 90.9 93.3 103.5
BEG061600 112 113 120 125 137 141 144 154

BEG120260 16.6 18.4 19.2 20.1 21.6 22.1 22.4 25.1
BEG120330 20.7 22.0 23.5 24.7 27.7 28.5 29.7 32.8
BEG120440 26.7 28.9 30.2 31.9 34.9 36.3 37.3 40.6
BEG120550 34.7 38.0 39.8 41.2 44.5 46.1 47.3 53.0
BEG120700J 44.1 48.0 51.1 53.0 57.6 59.6 61.2 67.0
BEG120700 43.1 47.1 49.6 51.2 55.3 57.5 59.3 65.7
BEG120800 49.4 53.5 56.4 59.2 64.9 66.6 68.6 76.1
BEG120900 56.2 60.8 64.2 67.1 73.8 76.1 78.4 86.3
BEG121000 63.1 68.1 71.9 75.1 82.7 85.6 88.1 95.7
BEG121100 69.4 75.1 79.2 82.4 90.7 93.6 96.1 107
BEG121200 75.8 81.8 87.0 91.4 101 104 107 116
BEG121350 100.3 98.5 100 104 112 115 119 128
BEG121500 108.3 103 109 114 124 129 131 145
BEG121600 117 118 125 130 142 147 150 160
BEG122000 143 136 144 150 166 173 177 193
BEG122300 161 158 167 175 194 202 206 223
BEG061100 70.1 75.9 79.9 83.2 91.6 94.5 97.1 108
BEG061600 117 118 125 130 142 147 150 160
BEG062000 126 136 144 150 166 173 177 193
Gelled Electrolyte Sealed Lead Acid 6 and 12V Batteries
SECTION 4 GELLED BATTERIES64
FM28614

BEG060075 5.3 5.5 5.6 5.6 6.0 6.2 6.6 7.7
BEG060100 7.0 7.4 7.7 7.9 8.2 8.6 9.0 10.1
BEG060120 8.6 9.2 9.4 9.7 10.7 11.3 11.9 13.1
BEG120075 5.3 5.5 5.7 5.6 6.0 6.2 6.6 7.7
BEG120120 8.6 9.2 9.4 9.7 10.7 11.3 11.9 13.1
BEG120180 12.0 13.0 13.4 14.0 14.7 15.3 15.2 17.3
BEG120260 17.2 19.0 19.8 20.7 22.2 22.6 22.9 25.4
BEG120330 21.4 22.8 24.3 25.5 28.3 29.1 30.3 33.3
BEG120440 27.6 29.9 31.2 32.9 36.0 37.4 38.4 41.8
BEG120550 35.9 39.3 41.1 42.4 45.8 47.5 48.7 54.6
BEG120700J 45.7 49.7 52.7 54.6 59.3 61.4 63.0 69.0
BEG120700 44.6 48.8 51.2 52.7 57.0 59.2 61.1 67.7
BEG120800 51.1 55.4 58.2 61.0 66.8 68.6 70.7 78.4
BEG120900 58.2 62.9 66.2 69.1 76.0 78.4 80.7 88.9
BEG121000 65.3 70.5 74.3 77.3 85.2 88.2 90.8 99
BEG121100 71.9 77.7 81.7 84.9 93.4 96.4 99 110
BEG121200 78.5 84.7 89.9 94.1 104 108 111 120
BEG121350 103.8 102 103 107 115 119 122 132
BEG121500 112 107 113 117 128 133 135 149
BEG121600 121 122 129 134 147 151 154 165

BEG121500 107.7 68.7 54.7 45.7 31.3 26.1 22.1 14.7
BEG121600 116 78.8 62.4 52.1 35.9 29.7 25.3 16.3
BEG122000 143 90.7 72.0 60.4 41.9 34.9 30.0 19.7
BEG122300 159 105 83.8 70.4 48.9 40.8 34.9 22.7
BEG061100 69.7 50.5 40.0 33.4 23.1 19.1 16.4 11.0
BEG061600 116 78.8 62.4 52.1 35.9 29.7 25.3 16.3
BEG062000 125 90.7 72.0 60.4 41.9 34.9 30.0 19.7
Time in Minutes - Watts per cell to 1.80 VPC
Battery Model 5 10 15 30 45 60 90
BEG060075 32.2 23.9 18.0 12.2 8.8 7.0 5.6
BEG060100 45.4 33.8 25.6 17.3 12.8 10.4 7.9
BEG060120 54.2 40.5 30.6 20.9 15.3 12.6 10.1
BEG120075 31.3 23.4 17.5 11.9 8.5 7.0 5.6
BEG120120 54.4 40.3 30.4 20.7 15.1 12.4 9.9
BEG120180 75.1 62.8 52.5 31.2 23.0 20.3 14.0
BEG120260 96.2 73.8 60.8 41.3 30.9 26.0 20.5
BEG120330 122 94.6 76.4 52.9 39.9 34.0 26.6
BEG120440 160 124 100 66.3 51.3 43.1 34.5
BEG120550 210 163 131 91.3 68.9 57.1 40.0
BEG120700J 268 207 168 110 85.3 71.0 53.5
BEG120700 264 205 167 109 84.6 70.2 53.2
BEG120800 298 230 187 123 95.0 80.6 59.8
BEG120900 346 267 213 142 108 91.1 68.1
BEG121000 381 296 239 156 122 102 76.5

BEG122000 956 717 558 358 297 263 196
BEG122300 1040 786 608 384 323 281 212
BEG061100 523 388 300 186 142 119 87
BEG061600 871 670 531 346.33665 285 247 169
BEG062000 956 717 558 357.864 297 263 196
Time in Minutes - Watts per cell to 1.67 VPC
Battery Model 5 10 15 30 45 60
BEG060075 37.8 27.1 20.7 12.5 9.3 7.8
BEG060100 54.4 38.8 29.8 22.6 19.1 17.8
BEG060120 65.0 46.3 35.3 27.3 23.5 21.4
BEG120075 37.8 27.1 20.7 12.5 9.3 7.8
BEG120120 65.0 46.3 35.3 27.3 23.5 21.4
BEG120180 88.2 71.1 58.4 34.5 24.8 22.8
BEG120260 110 81.7 65.9 44.8 32.4 28.7
BEG120330 151 117 88.4 53.5 39.8 34.3
BEG120440 200 150 113 69.2 53.6 46.9
BEG120550 260 196 147 89.9 69.4 58.7
BEG120700J 331 250 189 115 87.7 74.7
BEG120700 325 245 186 113 87.0 74.2
BEG120800 370 279 211 129 96.7 81.8

Dimensions (mm) & weight (Kg) Internal  Maximum Short
Terminal Resistance Charge CCA Circuit
Battery Model Qty Per Box Length Width Height Weight Details mOhms Current at 0˚C Amps
BEG060075 10 150 34 96 (101) 1.3 B-T1 13 1.5 NA 275
BEG060100 10 151 50 97 (101) 1.9 B-T1 10 2 NA 325
BEG060120 10 151 50 98 (101) 2.0 B-T2 10 2.4 NA 500
BEG120075 8 151 65 99 (101) 2.5 D-T1 28 1.5 NA 275
BEG120120 4 150 97 100 (101) 4.0 D-T2 20 2.4 NA 500
BEG120180 2 181 76 167 5.9 C - M5 12 4.5 270 700
BEG120260 1 166 176 126 8.8 C - M5 9.5 6.5 300 900
BEG120330 1 195 130 160 10.9 B - M6 8.5 8 320 1100
BEG120440 1 197 165 170 14.0 C - M6 7.5 11 350 1400
BEG120550 1 228 137 207 17.5 B - M6 6.5 14 380 1700
BEG120700J 1 350 167 179 22.1 Flag 1/4" C - M6 5 18 550 2100
BEG120700 1 259 168 208 21.5 B - M6 5 18 550 2100
BEG120800 1 259 168 208 23.3 B - M6 5 20 620 2400
BEG120900 1 305 168 208 27 B - M6 4 22 680 2650
BEG121000 1 305 168 208 28.4 B - M6 5 25 780 2900
BEG121100 1 332 174 213 32.2 B - M6 4 27 960 3000
BEG121200 1 408 176 227 35.4 B - M6 3 30 1020 3300
BEG121350 1 340 173 280 39.8 C - M6 2.5 35 1160 3750
BEG121500 1 482 170 242 44.3 B - M6 2 38 1300 4200
BEG121600 1 530 209 214 57.4 E - M6 2 40 1440 4700
BEG122000 1 520 240 220 66.0 E - M8 <2 50 1670 5400
BEG122300 1 521 269 203 71.0 E - M8 <2 57 1870 5900